OP \$40.00 3048968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451913

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC		11/21/2017	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	My Father's Business	
Street Address:	5757 East 122nd Dr	
City:	Brighton	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048968	COCAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-434-3401

Email: mariapm@myfatherbusiness.com

Correspondent Name: Jose Pineda

Address Line 1: 5757 East 122nd Dr

Address Line 4: Brighton, COLORADO 80602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Whitaker	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda C. Whitaker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed sales agreement#page1.tif source=Executed sales agreement#page2.tif source=Executed sales agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0858

Section VII.1 Risk of Loss. The risk of loss, damage, or destruction of any of the Assets by theft, fire or other casualty shall be borne by Seller up and until the time of the Closing. In the event of any such loss, damage, or destruction in an amount of not more than 10% of the Purchase Price allocated to such damaged Assets, Seller shall be obligated to replace or repair the same before Closing or as soon thereafter as possible. In the event such loss, damage, or destruction exceeds 10% of the Purchase Price allocated to such damaged Assets, the Purchase Price shall be decreased by the amount of the Purchase Price allocated to such damaged Assets.

Section VII.2 Time is of the Essence. All times provided for in this Agreement, the Other Agreements, or in any other instrument or document referred to herein or contemplated hereby for the performance of any act, will be strictly construed, it being agreed that time is of the essence of this Agreement.

Section VII.3 Construction. The Parties have been or have had the opportunity to be represented by legal counsel in the course of the negotiation for and the preparation of this Agreement. Accordingly, in all cases, the language of this Agreement shall be construed simply according to the fair meaning, and not strictly for or against any Party regardless of which Party caused the preparation of this Agreement. Seller acknowledges that Tiffany & Bosco, P.A. has represented only Purchaser in connection with the negotiation, documentation and closing of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement. Purchaser acknowledges that Darren J. Warner, Attorney at Law, has represented only Seller in connection with the negotiation, documentation and closing of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

<u>Section VII.4 Notices.</u> All notices, requests, and other communications hereunder will be effective on the business day of personal delivery or by transmission by e-mail, or three business days following the date of postmark, if mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the Party being notified at the Party's address specified below or such other address as the addressee may subsequently notify the other Parties of pursuant to this <u>Section 8.4</u>:

If to Seller:

Attn: Sarah Kruger Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC 333 E. Osborn Road, Suite 300 Phoenix, Arizona 85012

If to Purchaser:

Attn: Jose Pineda-Maldmado My father's Business LLC. S757 & 172nd Dr. Brighton, 1080602

Section VII.5 Dispute Resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partibelow their signatures, to be effective as of	ies hereto have executed this Agreement as set forth the Closing Date.
SELLER:	PURCHASER:
Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company	PURCHASER: Lyfather's Business, LLC a Colorado corporation
By: Sarah Kruger Its: Business Development Director Date: 1/2/1/17	By: Jose Pineda-H. Name: Jose Pineda-M. Its: OWNER. 11-21-17.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0860

BILL OF SALE

Pursuant to the provisions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 21, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among My Father's Business, a Colorado corporation ("Purchaser"), and Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Seller"), and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth therein, Seller hereby sells, transfers and conveys to Purchaser and its successors and assigns all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Assets as more particularly described in the Purchase Agreement.

This Bill of Sale is given pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement and is subject to the terms and conditions contained therein. Any term used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Purchase Agreement. Seller, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees with Purchaser and its successors and assigns, except to the extent provided in the Purchase Agreement, to warrant and defend its good and marketable title to said Assets and its right and authority to sell, transfer and convey the same to Purchaser. Seller further covenants and agrees with Purchaser, its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver to Purchaser such other and further reasonable instruments of transfer, assignment and conveyance and all such notices, releases, and other documents and to use commercially reasonable efforts to secure all such consents and waivers as may be necessary more fully to transfer, assign and convey to and vest in Purchaser the Assets hereby transferred, assigned and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed this Bill of Sale on November, 2017, to be effective as of the Closing Date.

Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC

Name: Sarah Kruger

Its: Business Development Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 11/22/2017